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Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Unani institutes/ research centres functional at national and State levels in the country, State/UT-wise along with the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to open new Unani institutes/research centres and strengthen/upgrade the existing ones indicating the funds allocated for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year,
State/UT-wise;

(b) the measures being taken by the Government to promote e-governance and telemedicine to make Unani and other systems under AYUSH available at the grassroots level;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from the States/UTs regarding financial assistance for setting up of the All India Institute of Unani Medical Science; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): Under the Ministry of AYUSH, One National Institute namely National Institute of Unani Medicine (NIUM), Bangalore (Karnataka) and 23 Institutes/Units of Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM) are functional across the country. State-wise list of these 23 Institutes/Units is given in Annexure –I.

Contd……..
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A National Institute of Unani Medicine, Ghaziabad (Uttar Pradesh ) as an extension of National Institute of Unani Medicine, Bangalore (Karnataka) is being established.

Details of the steps taken for strengthening/upgrading are given in Annexure II and the details of funds allocated are given in Annexure-III.

(b): For quick disposal of work, implementation of e-governance programs and mechanism for MIS have been initiated. Computerization in respective institutes has been done. OPD management software has been implemented at different institutes.

(c): No.

(d): Does not arise.

……………………


Annexure – I

S.No. Name of the Institues/Unit State/UT
1 Clinical Research Unit , Kurnool Andhra Pradesh
2. Regional Research Centre (RRC) , Silchar,

Clinical Research Unit, Karimganj,
(Extension Centre of RRC, Silchar)

Assam

3. Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine , Patna Bihar
4. Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine (RRIUM), New

Delhi

Unani Medical Centre, Dr. RML Hospital,Room No. 304,New
Delhi
(Extension Centre of RRIUM, New Delhi)

Unani Speciality Centre
Dr. Deen Dayal Upadhaya Hospital, Ghantaghar, Harinagar,
New Delhi
(Extension Centre of RRIUM, New Delhi)

New Delhi

5. H. A. K. Ins. of Lit.& Hist. Res. in U. Med., (Erstwhile Literary Research Institute of Unani Medicine, New Delhi

AYUSH Wellness Centre (Unani Wing)
President Estate, New Delhi

New Delhi

6. Drug Standardisation Research Unit
61-65 Institutioanl Area Opp. D Block Janakpuri

New Delhi

7. Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, University of Kashmir Campus, Hazrat Bal, Srinagar

Jammu &
Kashmir

8. Clinical Research Unit (Unani),
Kurupatil Nina Memorial, Near Panchayat Office, P. O. Edathala (N) –Alweye

Kerala

9. Clinical Research Unit (Unani),
National Institute of Unani Medicine, Kottigepaliya, Magadi Main Road, Bengaluru

Karnataka

10. Clinical Research Unit (Unani)
Department of Pharmacology
Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal

Madhya Pradesh

11. Clinical Research Unit (Unani)
S. H. Unani Tibbiya College
Ganpati Naka, Burhanpur

Madhya Pradesh

12. Clinical Research Pilot Project (Unani),
Ground Floor, Regional Research Institute of Homoeopathy, New Checkon Road, (Opp. Tribal Colony), Imphal East

Manipur


13. Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine J.J. Hospital Compound,(Behind Eye Bank), Byculla,Mumbai

Maharashtra

14. Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine Chandbali Bypass Road, Near Rural Police Station, Bhadrak

Orissa

15. Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,1, West Meda Church Street, Royapuram, Chennai

Tamil Nadu

16. Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine Opp. E.S.I., Hospital, A.G. Colony Road, Erragadda,Hyderabad

Telangana

17. Central Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Post & village, BasahaKursi Road, Lucknow

Uttar Pradesh

18. Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine, Post Box. No. 70, A. K. Tibbiya College Hospital (New Block), Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh

Uttar Pradesh

19. Drug Standardisation Research Institute
PLIM, Building, Opp. ‘M’ Block, Sector-23
Kamla Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad

Uttar Pradesh

20. Regional Research Centre (RRC)
B-501/4, G.T.B. Nagar,
Opp. Dulhan Palace, Kareli, Allahabad

Uttar Pradesh

21. Clinical Research Unit (Unani)
Cantonment General Hospital (Sotiganj)
Begum Bridge, Meerut

Uttar Pradesh

22. Chemical Research Unit
Department of Research in Unani Medicine Near Office of Dean, Faculty of Science
A.M.U. Aligarh

Uttar Pradesh

23. Regional Research Institute of Unani Medicine,
First Floor, 250A/29, G.T. Road (North)
Near Jaiswal Hospital, Liluah
Howrah

West Bengal


Annexure – II

Steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to strengthen/upgradation of the existing institutes

S.
No.

Name of Project Estimated cost Period of Execution

Date/year of
awarding the

project

Present Status

1. Construction of 50
Bedded IPD and
Pharmacy Block for CRIUM, Hyderabad

Rs. 7.95 Crore 14 Months 2013-14 Completed

2. Construction of Boundary Wall and
earth filling for
construction of
building for
RRIUM, Silchar

Rs. 3.95 Crore 24 Months 2013-14 Completed

3. Construction of
second floor in the
existing building
and C/o Pharmacy
Block at RRIUM,
Chennai

Rs. 11.74 Crore 14 Months 2013-14 Completed

4. Construction of
RRIUM, Silchar
building with an
estimated cost of
Contract awarded to
NPCC,
constructions to
commence shortly

Rs. 47.88 Crore 24 Months 2016-17 Continued

5. Construction of
Hammam at
RRIUM, Chennai

Rs. 1.315 Crore 24 Months 2017-18 Continued


Annexure – III

Funds allocated during the last three years

(Rs. In crore)
S.No. 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19
National Institute
of Unani
Medicine,
Bangalore

21.00 21.50

50.50 36.50
National Institute
of Unani
Medicine,
Ghaziabad

0.0 25.00

Central Council
for Research in
Unani Medicine

91.16 118.00 133.93 130.00

